SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Reflector
Positive reflector mounting pulls
trim tight to ceiling. 0.050” spun
aluminum reflector.
Trim Ring
Self flanged reflector.
Socket Cap

[204mm]
4551   Wide Beam A19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Housing Options Reflector Finish Option MRI (required field)
HD4MRI=4" Non-Ferrous
Incandescent
CP=Chicago Plenum 4501=A19 Self Flanged Medium Beam
4551=A19 Self Flanged Wide Beam
4201=PAR16/PAR20 Self Flanged
BMRI=Specular Black
HMRI=Semi-Specular Clear
LIMRI=Specular Clear
Blank=Same finish as reflector
WF=White Painted Flanged
MRI=MRI
HD4MRI 4501/4551/4201
PHOTOMETRICS
C andlepow er  D is t r ibut ion
Z ona l  Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens %Lamp %Luminaire
0-30 687 40.0 75.4
0-40 867 50.4 95.1
0-60 911 53.0 99.9
0-90 911 53.0 100.0
90-180 0 0.0 0.0
0-180 911 53.0 100.0
80% 70% 50% 30% 10% 0%
70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 10 50 10 50 10 0
63 63 63 63 62 62 62 59 59 56 56 54 54 53
61 59 58 57 58 57 56 56 55 54 53 52 52 51
58 56 55 53 56 54 53 54 52 52 50 51 49 49
56 54 52 50 53 51 50 52 49 50 48 49 47 47
54 51 49 47 51 48 47 49 46 48 46 48 45 45
52 49 46 44 48 46 44 47 44 46 43 46 43 42
50 46 44 42 46 44 42 45 42 45 41 44 41 41
48 44 42 40 44 41 40 43 39 43 39 42 39 38
46 42 39 38 42 39 38 41 37 41 37 40 37 37
44 40 37 36 40 37 36 39 35 39 35 38 35 35
42 38 36 34 38 35 34 37 34 37 34 37 33 33
rc= Ceiling reflectance, rw= Wall reflectance, RCR= Room cavity ratio
CU Data Based on 20% Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance.
280
560
840
1120
1400
Test No. H21084
HD4-4500C
Lamp=100W
A19IF Inside
Frosted
Lumens=1720
Spacing Criteria=0.8
Efficiency=53.0%
Beam diameter is to 50% of maximum footcandles, rounded to
the nearest half-foot.
Footcandle values are initial, apply appropriate light loss
factors where necessary.
rc
rw
RCR
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
C oe f f ic ient  of  Ut i l iza t ion